VFL, VFLPG, VTL and VRA
Rectangular electric duct heaters
Page 2 | Chap. 2
R E C T A N G U L A R  E L E C T R I C  D U C T  H E A T E R S
VFL, VFLPG, VTL and VRA
Rectangular electric duct heaters
VEAB rectangular duct heaters are available in ratings of up to 2000 kW and are used for heating the supply
air in duct systems, in central air handling units and for various industrial processes. If correctly rated,

R E C T A N G U L A R  E L E C T R I C  D U C T  H E A T E R S
Project design/ordering
Type designation VFL- and VFLPG-
A type designation of a duct heater may be, for example, VFLPG-M-1200-500-100-3×400V-SA-IP44-NI-50C, which
describes the design of the product. The type designation is made up in accordance with the following model:
Version Model Dimension
width, B
Dimension
height, H
Total output,
kW
Power supply
voltage, V
Casing
material
Degree of
protection
Electric
insulation
Outlet air
temperature.
VFLPG M 1200 500 100 kW 3 × 400V SA IP44 NI 50C
Type designation VRA- and VTL-
Version Model Dimension
width, B1
Dimension
height, H1
Total output,
kW
Power supply
voltage, V
Casing
material
Degree of
protection
Electric
insulation
Outlet air
temperature.
VRA M 1400 540 100 kW 3 × 400V SA IP44 NI 50C
25 + 25 + 25 + 25
Number of steps and kW
Applies only to the –M model
Versions VFL – with flanges
VFLPG – suitable for PG slip clamps
VTL – for insertion mounting in the duct
VRA – for air handling unit
Models -MQEML / -MTEML
-MQXL / -MTXL
-MQYL /-MTYL
-MQCL /-MTCL
-M(L)
Connected to a duct or room sensor, or to the main sensor in
the room and a min./max. sensor in the supply air.
The output is controlled by an ext. 0…10V control signal.
The output is controlled by an ext. 2…10V control signal.
The output is controlled by an ext. 4…20mA control signal.
For external control equipment.
Width, dimension B
Height, dimension H
160 mm min., 3000 mm max. (open area for air flow)
160 mm min., 3000 mm max. (open area for air flow)
Total output, kW Can be selected between 0.5 kW and 2000 kW
Power supply voltage 1 × 230V = 1-phase, 230V
2 × 400V = 2-phase, 400V
3 × 400V = 3-phase, 400V
3 × 440V = 3-phase, 440V
3 × 230V = 3-phase, 230V
3 × 460V = 3-phase, 460V
3 × 500V = 3-phase, 500V
3 × 690V = 3-phase, 690V
Casing material A = Aluzinc, AZ 185
S = Stainless steel, EN 1.4301